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FEE SCHEDULE

DRIVER LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION CARDS

- First Time Driving Skills Test Class E (Non-Commercial) $6.25
- Driving Skills Retest Class E (Non-Commercial) $26.25
- First Florida Driver License (Non-Commercial) $54.25
- Class E Renewal License $54.25
- Restricted Class E License (Learners License) $54.25
- Stolen License / ID Card (Police Report Filed) “With no additional Changes” $6.25
- Replacement License $31.25
- Florida ID Card (Original/Replacement) $31.25
. Commercial Driver License (CDL) $81.25
- Endorsements (In Addition to License Fees) $7.00
- Written Examination 'Re-Test' $16.25
- Late Fee $15.00
- Administrative Suspension $51.25
- Administrative Revocation $81.25
- Alcohol or Drug Administrative $130.00
- Disqualifications $81.25
- D6, Child Support & Court Financial Obligation $66.25
- Financial Responsibility PIP/PDL/BIL 1st $156.25 / 2nd $256.25 / 3rd $506.25

NOTE: One D6 fee will cover ALL D6 Suspensions on the same application. The $60.00 is waived when a customer is paying other
Suspension or Revocation fees on the same application with the exception of Financial Responsibility and Child Support Suspension.

One Child Support and one miscellaneous Financial Obligation Reinstatement fee is waived when the driver has another open
sanction requiring a $45.00 Suspension Reinstatement fee or a $75.00 Revocation Reinstatement fee. \When the customer has
multiple Child Support Suspensions and /or multiple Financial Responsibility Obligation Suspensions, the customer will be required to
pay $60.00 for each additional suspension.



